
Silverdale St John’s CE Primary School 

SCHOOL TERM DATES 
SEPTEMBER 2025 TO JULY 2026 

 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 
 
INSET DAY  Monday 1st September 
INSET DAY  Tuesday 2nd September 
 
School Re-opens Wednesday 3rd September 
 
Mid Term closure Wednesday 22nd October to Friday 31st October (inclusive)  
 
School Re-opens  Monday 3rd November 
 
School Closes              Friday 19th December 
(70 days open) 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2026 
 
School Re-opens Monday 5th January 
 
Mid Term closure Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February (inclusive) 
 
School Closes              Friday 27th March  
(55 days open) 
 

 
SUMMER TERM 2026 

 
School Re-opens Monday 13th April   
 
May Day closure Monday 4th May 
 
Mid Term closure Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May (inclusive) 
 
INSET DAY  Monday 1st June 
 
School Closes              Tuesday 21st July 
(65 days open) 
 
190 days open 
 
3 INSET training days   Monday 1st September 2025 
    Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Monday 1st June 2026 
 

12 hours twilight staff training  (4x3hr twilight sessions) 


